
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
November 3 – 4, 2010 

Sacramento, California 
CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA – AT CTC MEETING  

Page 1 of 2; 2/10/2011; 12:11 PM 

Tab 
# Item Description 

RESOLUTION OF NECESSITY – APPEARANCE  
2 Resolution of Necessity – Appearance (2.4a) : Darshan Singh, et ux.  

--Correct Attachment B, page 1 as follows: 
 Under Parcel Data, “Area Required” should be:   Parcel: 15992-1 - Access rights along approximately 371 374 feet along the west 
property line, approximately 37 feet along the south boundary, and approximately 110 feet along the north boundary. 
 Under Parcel Description, third paragraph should begin as:  The proposed project requires the acquisition of the permanent 
access rights of approximately 374 feet along the west property line, approximately 37 feet along the south boundary, and 
approximately 110 feet along the north boundary of the property line adjacent to French Camp Road on the subject property.   

CHANGES TO OTHER ITEMS  
15 One Route Adoption as a freeway (2.3a.(2)):  Route 710 (07-LA-710 - PM 3.6/5.0) YELLOW HANDOUT 

(Changes made to Resolution only.)

16 Proposition 1B TCIF Program Amendment for TCIF Project 23 –  PINK HANDOUT 
Gerald Desmond Bridge Replacement Project (2.1c.(5a) REPLACEMENT ITEM 
--Book Item and tables corrected to reflect updated/current dates and funding amounts – see replacement version. 

CHANGES TO INFORMATION CALENDAR  
31 Month Status of Construction Contract Award for Local Assistance STIP Projects, per Resolution G-06-08 

--Correct Book Item on page 2, under FY 2009-10 Allocations, “No. Projects Pending Award” Total should be 27, not 278. 
CHANGES TO CONSENT CALENDAR  
35 Approval of Project for Future Consideration of Funding (2.2c.(7)):  12-Ora-73, PM 10.0/24.5 – Route 73 in Orange County 

--Correct Book Item, (under “Issue” , bullet paragraph) and the Resolution (under paragraph 1.1, bullet paragraph) to read as follows:   
• Route 180 73 in Orange County.  Stabilize slopes and medians for erosion reduction at nine locations on Route 73 near the city of 

Mission Viejo in the city of Irvine to south of Greenfield Drive in the city of Laguna Hills.  (PPNO 4051) 
41 20 19 Resolutions of Necessity 

Resolutions C-20417 through C-20436 C-20432 and Resolutions C-20434 through C-20436 
 Resolution C-20433 (FRP Properties LLC; 11-SD-76-PM 29.0 - Parcel 34470-1 – EA 297809)      Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 

CHANGES TO OTHER ITEMS  

48 Approval of Project for Future Consideration of Funding (2.2c.(3)):   PINK HANDOUT 
05-SB-101, PM 2.2/3.4 - Route 101 in Santa Barbara County (Findings only) 
--Correct Book Item, under “Issue”, paragraph two, line 4 should read as:  The project is programmed in the 2010 State  
Transportation Improvement Program for project development only.   
--Findings added to Book Item.

50 Approval of Project for Future Consideration of Funding (2.2c.(2)):    
05-SLO-1, PM 64.0/R67.2 - Route 1 in San Luis Obispo County 
--Correct Resolution, paragraph 2.1 to read as follows:  NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the California Transportation 
Commission does hereby support approval of the above referenced project to allow for future consideration of funding and route 
adoption. 

51 One Route Adoption as a conventional highway (2.3a.(1)):  Piedras Blancas (05-SLO-1-PM 64.0/R66.9) YELLOW HANDOUT
(No change to Resolution or Maps) 

56 Multi-Program Route 5 HOV to Route 605 (PPNO 2808) project in Los Angeles County (2.1c.(1d)) YELLOW HANDOUT

63 The Orange County Transportation Authority proposes to amend the TCIF baseline agreement for two projects (2.1c.(5b)/2.6e.(2)) 
--Correct Attachment and Vote list as follows:   

-The Allocation Amount & Amount by Fund Type, should be $10,338,000 , not ($10,340,000)  
-The De-allocation amount should be $1,462,000, not $1,460,000 

64 The Department and the Orange County Transportation Authority propose to amend the TCRP Program to designate the Kraemer 
Boulevard Undercrossing Project as TCRP Project 73.1 and program $1.46 $1.462 million to construction.  (2.1a.(3)) 
--Correct Book Item as follows: 

-On page one, under “Issue”, paragraph two, line two the programmed amount should be $1.462 million not $1.46 million 
-On page two, under “Resolution”, line 5 the programmed amount should be $1.462 million not $1.46 million 
-On page three, in the Project Funding table the amount of TCRP funding proposed for change should be 1,462  not 1,460 and the 
amount of CMAQ funding proposed for change should be (1,462) not (1,460) 

74 Recession of Freeway Adoption in the City of Hayward and Alameda County (2.3a.(3)) YELLOW HANDOUT 
(No change to Resolution or Maps) 

75 Financial Allocation (2.5b.(1)):  $111,480,000 $111,570,000 for 20 SHOPP projects.  Contributions from other sources:  $6,441,000. 



CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA – November 3 – 4, 2010  
Sacramento, California 

AT CTC MEETING  

Page 2 of 2, 2/10/2011; 12:11 PM 

77 Financial Allocations (2.5c.(3b)):  $6,377,000 $4,689,000 for 15 13 locally-administered STIP Projects off the State Highway System, as 
follows:  $5,498,000 $3,810,000 for ten eight STIP Transportation Enhancement projects.  Contribution from other sources:  
$3,341,154 $2,969,154. 

 Project 9 (PPNO 06-B002I) for $440,000 – Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting  
 Project 10 (PPNO 07-4081) for $1,248,000 – Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 

-- Correct Attachment and Vote List as follows: 
→Project 2 (PPNO 03-3142H) should be:  (Allocation funded from FY 2010-11 2013-14 TE Reserves PPNO 3124) 
→Project 14 (PPNO 10-0452) add SB 184 reference as follows:  (SB 184 effective July 22, 2010.) 
→Project 15 (PPNO 11-7200) delete SB 184 reference as follows:  (SB 184 effective July 22, 21010.) 

86 Financial Allocation (2.6a.(3)):  $6,927,000 $3,397,000  for two the Del Mar Bluffs Stabilization state administered STIP Rail projects 
project in San Diego County.  Contributions from other sources:   $405,000 

 Project 1 (PPNO 75-9879) for $3,350,000 – Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 

94 Request to extend the period of contract award for three locally-administered on-system STIP projects for $48,516,000 
--Revise the Attachment to reflect the correct PPNO for each project as follows (2.8b.(3)): 
→Project 1 (Riv-15) should be 9991, not 0176D 
→Project 2 (Riv-10) should be 0012E, not 3084 
→Project 3 (SBd-210) should be 4434G, not 3430 

End to Changes 
 

 


	Item Description
	End to Changes

